PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			SECURITY AGREEMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Na	me	Execution Date		
Bluerock Technologies, Inc.				12/30/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	U.S. Bank N	U.S. Bank National Association				
Street Address:	800 Nicollet	800 Nicollet Mall				
City:	Minneapolis	Minneapolis				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55402	55402				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29366084				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 4					
		29366084				
Application Number: 29		29366084 29366082				
Application Number: 293		293660	29366083			
Application Number: 61		613927	75			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(612)97	7-8650				
	· ,		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 612-977-8516						
Email:		jbartl@briggs.com				
Correspondent Nam						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		80 South 8th Street 2200 IDS Center				
Address Line 2. Address Line 4:		2200 IDS Center Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			19401.1125			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joyce Bartl			
				PATENT		
501399348 BEEL 02559				025595 FRAME: 0128		

501399348

REEL: 025595 FRAME: 0128

Total Attachments: 3 source=patents (Bluerock)_20110105130255#page1.tif source=patents (Bluerock)_20110105130255#page2.tif source=patents (Bluerock)_20110105130255#page3.tif

Bluerock

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Fourth Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from BLUEROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor") and Debtor's affiliates in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Lender"), the Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the patent applications shown below to the Lender:

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	Description of Patent Applied For	Date of Patent Application
29/366084	Hydraulic Jack Base (Design)	7/19/2010
29/366082	Hydraulic Jack Cap (Design)	7/19/2010
29/366083	Hydraulic Jack Pull-Pin Casting (Design)	7/19/2010
61/392775	Self-Retracting Hydraulic Jack Assembly (Provisional)	10/13/2010

The Debtor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 025595 FRAME: 0130 Very truly yours,

BLUEROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation

By Mark Kocon, Treasurer

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By_

Rod Swenson, Asst. Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (Bluerock)

PATENT REEL: 025595 FRAME: 0131

3155072v1

Very truly yours,

BLUEROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation

.

By _____ Mark Kocon, Treasurer

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Roy S Ву ____

Rod Swenson, Asst. Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (Bluerock)

3155072v1

PATENT REEL: 025595 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 01/06/2011